Municipality
NYC
Counties
Cities

Towns
Vilages

NEWYORK STATE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Consolidated Local Street and Highway Improvement Program (CHIPS)

& Local PAVENY
2016-17 Enacted Budget
(In Dollars)
2016-17 Local PAVE-NY
Appportionments
(Based on Each Municipality's
2016-17 CHIPS Apportionments % of 438.097 M CHIPS)
438,097,000 100,000,000
85,971,408.77 19,623,829.60
149,298,051.58 34,078,766.02
40,773,708.44 9,307,004.71
130,257,242.28 29,732,511.81
31,796,588.93 7,257,887.85
438,097,000.00 100,000,000.00

201617 CHIPS +
Local PAVENY
Apportionments

538,097,000
105,595,238.37
183,376,817.60

50,080,713.15
159,989,754.09
39,054,476.78
538,097,000.00



County

Municipality

County of Cayuga

Town of Locke

Town of Moravia
Town of Niles

Town of Owasco
Town of Sempronius
Town of Summerhill

County of Chenango

Town of Columbus
Town of New Berlin
Town of North Norwich
Town of Otselic
Town of Pharsalia
Town of Pitcher
Town of Plymouth
Town of Sherbume
Town of Smyma
Village of New Berlin
Village of Sherbume
Village of Smyma

NEWYORK STATE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Consolidated Local Street and Highway Improvement Program (CHIPS)

& Local PAVENY
2016-17 Enacted Budget
(In Dollars)

2016-17 CHIPS Apportionments
438,097,000

3,271,161.99

56,675.70
45,198.76
93,607.85
5387348
8291358
71,116.67

2,128,45548

111,730.17
127,602.15
73,168.85
114,510.22
132,305.26
103,352.57
166,627.02
156,506.79
13267121
27,286.34
28,021.92
2,768.98

2016-17 PAVE-NY
Appportionments

(Based on Each Municipality's %

of 438.097 M CHIPS)
100,000,000

746,675.28

12,936.79
10,317.07
21,366.92
12,297.16
18,925.85
16,233.09

485,841.14

25503.52
29,126.46
16,701.52
26,138.10
30,199.99
23591.25
38,034.28
35,724.23
30,283.52
6,228.38
6,396.28
632.05

201617 CHIPS
+PAVE-NY Apportionments
538,097,000

4,017,837.27

69,612.49
55,515.83
11497477
66,170.64
101,839.43
87,349.76

2,614,296.63

137,233.69
156,728.61
89,870.37
140,648.32
162,505.25
126,943.82
204,661.30
192,231.02
162,954.73
33514.72
34,418.20
340103



Cortland

Cortland
Cortland
Cortland
Cortland
Cortland
Cortland
Cortland
Cortland
Cortland
Cortland
Cortland
Cortland
Cortland
Cortland
Cortland
Cortland
Cortland
Cortland
Cortland

Delaware

Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware

County of Cortland

City of Cortland
Town of Cincinnatus

Town of Cortlandville

Town of Cuyler
Town of Freetown
Town of Harford
Town of Homer
Town of Lapeer
Town of Marathon
Town of Preble
Town of Scott
Town of Solon
Town of Taylor
Town of Truxton
Town of Virgil
Town of Willet
Village of Homer
Village of Marathon
Village of Mcgraw

County of Delaware

Town of Andes
Town of Bovina
Town of Davenport
Town of Franklin
Town of Harpersfield
Town of Kortright
Town of Meredith
Town of Middletown
Town of Roxbury
Town of Sidney
Town of Stamford

Village of Fleischmanns

Village of Franklin
Village of Hobart

Village of Margaretville

Village of Sidney
Village of Stamford

1,629,356.46

282,619.90
4318111
154,511.86
99,499.20
74,923.20
53,947.26
150,342.73
56,988.32
56,523.47
61,321.15
70,384.86
78477.30
64,502.42
87,142.64
138,605.14
58,354.79
69,600.07
20516.33
26,315.60

2,120,468.03

265541.70
114411.99
155,300.05
250,20045
137,070.07
178,370.02
192,186.22
27515058
224,158.68
124,823.59
108,120.68
29,801.29
8435.93
13,132.05
23514.22
107,943.28
40,073.17

371,916.83

64,510.80
9,856.52
35,268.87
22,711.68
17,101.97
12,314.00
34,317.22
13,008.15
12,902.04
13,997.16
16,066.04
1791322
14,723.32
19,891.17
31,638.00
13,320.06
15,886.91
4,683.06
6,006.80

484,017.93

60,612.54
26,115.68
35448.78
57,110.74
31,287.61
40,714.73
43,868.42
62,805.86
51,166.45
28492.23
24,679.62
6,802.44
192558
2997.52
5367.35
24,639.13
9,147.10

2,001,273.29

347,130.71
53,037.63
189,780.73
122,210.88
92,025.17
66,261.26
184,659.95
69,996.47
69,425.51
75,318.31
86,450.90
96,390.52
79,225.74
107,033.81
170,243.14
71,674.85
85,486.98
25,199.39
32,322.40

2,604,485.96

326,154.24
140527.67
190,748.83
307,311.19
168,357.68
219,084.75
236,054.64
337,956.44
27532513
153,315.82
132,800.30
36,603.73
10,361.51
16,120.57
28881.57
132,582.41
49,220.27



Herkimer

Herkimer
Herkimer
Herkimer
Herkimer
Herkimer
Herkimer
Herkimer
Herkimer
Herkimer
Herkimer
Herkimer
Herkimer
Herkimer
Herkimer
Herkimer
Herkimer
Herkimer
Herkimer
Herkimer
Herkimer
Herkimer

Orsego

County of Herkimer

City of Little Falls
Town of Columbia
Town of Danube
Town of Frankfort
Town of German Flatts
Town of Herkimer
Town of Litchfield
Town of Little Falls
Town of Newport
Town of Norway
Town of Schuyler
Town of Stark

Town of Warren
Town of Winfield
Village of Frankfort
Village of Herkimer
Village of llion
Village of Middleville
Village of Mohawk
Village of Newport
Village of West Winfield

County of Otsego

City of Oneonta
Town of Burlington
Town of Butternuts
Town of Cherry Valley
Town of Decatur
Town of Edmeston
Town of Exeter
Town of Hartwick
Town of Laurens
Town of Maryland
Town of Middlefield
Town of Milford

3,536,075.59

145595.75
80,756.47
38,096.54
84,416.72
60,937.40
52,298.98
65,484.87
34,479.33
14,425.66

50,301.40
4495205
4593342
68,057.28
34,768.55

66,251.47

160,508.71

150,231.16

3,503.82

41,359.40

6,990.34

14,165.26

3,073,048.24

265,64943
159,171.00
157,204.92
107,531.37
7291758
131,903.90
73,326.61
135,688.92
122,339.66
147,746.67
180,026.74
133,258.86

807,144.44

33,233.68
1843347
8,695.91
19,268.96
13,909.57
11,937.76
14,947 .57
7.870.25
3,292.80
11,481.80
10,260.75
10,484.76
1553475
7936.27
15,122.56
36,637.71
34,291.76
799.78
9,440.69
159561
3,233.36

701,453.84

60,637.13
36,332.36
35,883.59
2454511
16,644.16
30,108.38
16,737.53
30,972.35
2792524
33,724.65
41,092.89
30,417.66

4,343,220.04

178,829.43
99,189.94
46,792.45
103,685.68
7484697
64,236.74
8043244
4234958
17,71846
61,783.20
55,212.80
56,418.18
83592.03
42,704.82
81,374.03
197,146.42
184,522.92
4,303.60
50,800.09
8,585.95
17,398.62

3,774502.09

326,286.56
195,503.37
193,088.51
132,076.48
89,561.74
162,012.28
90,064.14
166,661.27
150,264.91
181,471.32
22111964
163,676.52



Schoharie

Schoharie
Schoharie
Schoharie
Schoharie
Schoharie
Schoharie
Schoharie
Schoharie
Schoharie
Schoharie
Schoharie
Schoharie
Schoharie
Schoharie

Town of Morris
Town of New Lisbon
Town of Oneonta
Town of Otego
Town of Otsego
Town of Pittsfield
Town of Plainfield
Town of Richfield
Town of Roseboom
Town of Springfield
Town of Unadilla
Town of Westford
Town of Worcester

Village of Cherry Valley
Village of Cooperstown
Village of Gilbertsville
Village of Laurens
Village of Milford
Village of Morris
Village of Otego

Village of Richfield Springs

Village of Unadilla

County of Schoharie

Town of Blenheim
Town of Broome
Town of Carlisle
Town of Cobleskill
Town of Conesville
Town of Esperance
Town of Fulton

Town of Gilboa

Town of Jefferson
Town of Middleburgh
Town of Richmondville
Town of Schoharie
Town of Seward
Town of Sharon

118,167.80
158,339.12
86,353.51
91,812.15
17758172
105,980.45
84,078.06
84,379.28
84,930.11
111,262.00
134,633.54
116,101.59
162,861.45

14,814.08
71,953.64
13,638.07
208254
7029.10
2052251
2267303
38407.52
38,06241

2,007,982.25

65,280.41
142,999.80
82,400.01
68,007.59
87,508.94
27,141.66
130,970.50
161,199.02
113,586.66
98,325.26
92,727.90
57,867.98
95,698.83
93,345.21

26,972.98
36,142.48
19,711.05
20,957.04
40,534.79
24,191.09
19,191.65
19,26041
19,388.20
25,396.66
30,731.45
26,501.34
37,174.75

3,381.46
16,424.13
311303
47536
1,604.46
468447
517534
8,766.90
8,688.12

458,341.93

14,902.96
32,641.13
18,808.62
1552341
19,974.79
6,195.35
29,895.32
36,795.28
25927.29
2244372
21,166.07
13,208.94
2184421
21,306.97

145,140.78
194,481.60
106,064.56
112,769.19
21811652
130,171.54
103,269.71
103,639.69
104,327.31
136,658.66
165,364.99
142,602.93
200,036.20

1819554
88377.77
16,751.10
2555790
8,633.56
25,206.98
2784837
4717442
46,750.53

2,466,324.19

80,192.37
175,640.93
101,208.63
83,531.00
107,483.73
33,337.01
160,865.82
197,994.30
139,513.95
120,768.98
113,893.97
71,076.92
117,543.04
114,652.18



Schoharie
Schoharie

Schoharie
Schoharie
Schoharie
Schoharie
Schoharie
Schoharie

Tompkins

Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins

Ulster

Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster

Town of Summit
Town of Wright

Village of Cobleskill
Village of Esperance
Village of Middleburgh
Village of Richmondville
Village of Schoharie
Village of Sharon Springs

County of Tompkins

Town of Caroline
Town of Danby
Town of Dryden
Town of Groton
Village of Dryden
Village of Freeville
Village of Groton

County of Ulster

Town of Hardenburgh
Town of Olive

Town of Rochester
Town of Shandaken

119,092.39
95,886.12

53,387.70
10,202.53
26547.32
19,62341
20,099.85
2213652

2024,154.78

167,518.31
174,638.92
293,863.17
128,338.16
49,302.70
15,171.00
47,805.55

3,011,098.14

83,593.98
147,742.78
276,070.66
157,618.46

27,184.02
21,886.96

12,186.27
2,328.83
6,059.69
447924
4,587.99
5,052.88

462,03347

38,237.72
39,863.07
67,077.19
2929446
11,253.83
3462.93
10,912.09

687,313.12

19,081.16
33,723.76
63,015.88
35977.98

146,276.41
117,773.08

65,573.97
12,531.36
32,607.01
24,102.65
24,687.84
27,18940

2/486,188.26

205,756.03
214,501.99
360,940.36
157,632.62
60,556.53
18,633.93
58,717.64

3,698,411.26

102,675.14
181,466.54
339,086.54
193596.44



